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PRINCIPAL'S MESSAGE
Since Monday, we have operated NEST, our one-hour lunch. Staff and students have done a fabulous job of

managing NEST expectations. Unfortunately, we are not able to efficiently serve lunch to our 1800+

students under the current circumstances. 

Several factors contribute to this including, COVID safety procedures, an increase demand for school

lunches, and cafeteria staffing shortages. We are disappointed, but at this time we will return to four shift

lunches. Please know that administration continues to work with staff and students to find solutions to

these issues. 

When administration is confident that we can effectively navigate these issues, we will once again

implement NEST. We want to emphasize that this decision is not a reflection of students’ actions. We

simply want to ensure that all of our students have access to lunch in a healthy, timely, and efficient

manner. We will notify our North Point family when we are able to implement NEST. 

 

Friday, September 17       -     Schools Closed /Fair Day/ Teacher In-Service Day

September 22, 23, & 24    -     Underclassmen school pictures/taken during English classes

September 27, 28, & 29     -   Senior Pictures - see details on page 2

 

CALENDAR

Varsity Football vs Westlake    -   Saturday,  9/18, at 10 AM at North Point

JV Football vs Westlake           -    Saturday,  9/18, at 1 PM  at North Point

northpointathletics.com

NPHS FOOTBALL GAMES CHANGED THIS WEEK

NORTH POINT ATHLETICS
Entry to all regular season NPHS Athletic events cost $5- this includes students, parents, and guests. 

CASH ONLY at the ticket table- Credit card payment is not taken at the gate. 

Tickets to most events can be purchased online at northpointathletics.com

https://www.ccboe.com/schools/northpoint/
http://www.ccboe.com/
https://northpointathletics.chttps/northpointathletics.com/2021/09/15/football-change-wl-np-tickets-here/om/2021/09/15/football-change-wl-np-tickets-here/
https://northpointathletics.com/


ABSENCE NOTES
Absence notes and attendance concerns should

be submitted to the Attendance Secretary

(iswann@ccboe.com).

Emailed to pparker@ccboe.com

Dropped off at NPHS

Mailed to NPHS, 2500 Davis Road, Waldorf, MD  20603, ATTN:  Ms. Parker

Please click on the link below for the AP/CTE Reimbursement form.  You must submit your score sheet
along with the reimbursement form by September 30, 2021.    AP/CTE Reimbursement form

Forms and score sheets can be:

REIMBURSEMENT FORMS WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED AFTER SEPTEMBER 30TH

AP/CTE TEST REIMBURSEMENT FORM DUE 9/30/21

If you are interested or have questions, please see Mrs. Newton in room 2307 or email using Synergy mail.

MOCK TRIAL 

PICTURE DAY FOR UNDERCLASSMEN
9th, 10th, and 11th grade students will have their school picture taken September 22. 23. or 24 during their

English class.  Order before Picture Day on mylifetouch.com with your student's ID or Picture Day ID: 

 EVTGGFNBF.

 

If you did not have your senior picture taken at NPHS during the summer, Lifetouch will be back for

makeup pictures on September 27, 28, and 29 after school.  Go to prestigeportraits.com for more

information and to schedule an appointment.  

If you do not have an appointment code,  you can access a photo appointment session by entering the

state and city to locate North Point HS when the appointment window opens for NP appointments.  Keep

checking prestigeportraits.com for appointment openings. 

Lifetouch  1-800-445-1189.

  

SENIOR CLASS OF 2022 NEWS

https://www.ccboe.com/images/students/APCTEReimbursementForm.pdf
https://my.lifetouch.com/mylifetouch/#/
https://prestigeportraits.com/
https://prestigeportraits.com/


Daniel Kaple - Principal 
dkaple@ccboe.com

Cheryl Davis - Administrator for Instruction 
ckdavis@ccboe.com

Corey Dobbins -9th Grade Administrator (L-Z)
cdobbins@ccboe.com 

Anna Jones - 9th Grade Administrator (A-K)
acjones@ccboe.com

Carl Pascarella - 10th Grade Administrator (A-K) 
cpascarella@ccboe.com

Karen Gibson- 10th Grade Administrator (L-Z)
klgibson@ccboe.com  

Laura (Beth) Hindsley- 11th Grade Administrator
lhindsley@ccboe.com

Scott Lush - 12th Grade Administrator 
slush@ccboe.com

NORTH POINT ADMINISTRATORS

Counselors:
Vone McKithen (A-CN)             vmckithen@ccboe.com

Sheryle Williams(CO-GQ)         shwilliams@ccboe.com 

Laurie Ligon (GR-K)                    lligon@ccboe.com

Felicia Johnson (L-N)                 fjohnson@ccboe.com

Cindy Sanders-Moore (O-SL)    csandersmoore@ccboe.com

Yewande Wynn (SM-Z)              ywynn@ccboe.com 

STUDENT SERVICES

Please click on the link below for more

information about student services.

Student Services

College and Career Advisor 

Christina Jones       cajones@ccboe.com

College and Career Center

 

CTE Admissions 

Jennifer Condo        jcondo@ccboe.com

  

Pupil Personnel Worker
Monica Cherry         mcherry@ccboe.com

The Charles County public school system does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, religion,

national origin, sex, sexual orientation, gender identity, age or disability in its programs, activities or

employment practices. For inquiries, please contact Kathy Kiessling, Title IX/ADA/Section 504 Coordinator

(students) or Nikial M. Majors, Title IX/ADA/Section 504 Coordinator (employees/adults), at Charles County

Public Schools, Jesse L. Starkey Administration Building, P.O. Box2770, La Plata, MD 20646; 301-932-

6610/301-870-3814. For special accommodations call 301-934-7230 or TDD 1-800- 735-2258 two weeks prior

to the event.CCPS provides nondiscriminatory equal access to school facilities in accordance with its Use

of Facilities rules to designated youth groups (including, but not limited to, the Boy Scouts). 

Do you need a learner's permit form completed?  DL-300 Learners Permit forms can be completed in the

main office.   Learner's Permit form

LEARNER'S PERMIT FORM

DAYCARE OPENINGS
NPHS Child Care has openings in it's First Flight Program.  Contact Lisa Willett at lwillett@ccboe.com.

mailto:dkaple@ccboe.com
mailto:ckdavis@ccboe.com
https://www.ccboe.com/schools/northpoint/index.php/academics/2016-04-22-21-39-29
https://www.ccboe.com/schools/northpoint/index.php/academics/2016-04-22-21-40-09
https://mva.maryland.gov/Documents/DL-300.pdf

